

SEVENTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT ADAMS COUNTY AND THE CITY AND COUNTY OF BROOMFIELD ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER OF THE CHIEF JUDGE

2015-02

The Broomfield Police Department is hereby authorized to grant personal recognizance bonds (P. R. Bonds) for Contempt Warrants out of Division 1 of the Broomfield County Court under the following circumstances.

Any person arrested and transported to the Broomfield Detention Center may be granted a P. R. Bond upon the satisfactory completion of Rule 369, CRCP interrogatories. All P. R. Bonds will be returnable in Division 1 of the County Court on the following Thursday at 8:30 AM. Any person who refuses to answer the interrogatories will be denied a P.R. Bond and held for video advisal under the cash/surety bond as originally set. Any person arrested on a "Cash Only, Defendant Only" bond will also be held for video advisal. A form set of interrogatories, with instructions, will be provided to the Police/Jail staff. Whether or not the interrogatories have been satisfactorily completed for purposes of the P. R. Bond will be left to the sound discretion of the Broomfield Detention Center.

Any person appearing at the courthouse that has a "Contempt Warrant Only" will be escorted by a Broomfield Police Officer to Division 1 to appear before the court and follow any further instructions from the court. If they refuse to appear before the judge that date they will be taken into custody and to follow the previous order to be granted a release.

Effective this <u>b</u> day of February, 2015.

wiphy

PATRICK T. MURPHY Chief Judge